	REF: CS3 II 1802	20765/Atb	Special Instruction:	
Moning :	Assignment Stanley Lai of I	NT (Office)		12019
Eschillated Co	SU	Bill to:		
OD TP W	STTP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV 7 C	S		
To Inspect V	ehicle No: SIT 8341R		insured: SHC 89	593S
at Workshop	m/s Reliable Cor	7	Tel: 8166 9	
of	8 kaki Bukit Ave 4#	05-50		
Policy No:		Claim No:	MCT18110457	
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh (Client's Recor			D.O.A. 15/11	12018
CA / REV	/ DED / DESCRIPTION			
Date/Time:	2.44pme 16/11/18 Person Contacted:	0		
	Action/Instruction () Estimate	Insp: 1 kg	Vehicle IN OUT	Autobay
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction () Estimate Str 8341R - NA LINC 1802	Insp: 1 leal	Vehicle DOUT	Autobay
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (V) Estimate Str 8341R - NA INC 1802 848 85935 - NA/INC18020	Insp. 1 cal 0734 /24	Vehicle DOUT	Autobay
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction () Estimate Str 8341R - NA LINC 1802	Insp. 1 cal 0734 /24	Vehicle DOUT	Autobay
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction (V) Estimate Str 8341R - NA INC 1802 848 85935 - NA/INC18020	Insp: 1 ea 0734 / 24 734 / 24	Vehicle DOUT 21 Bkt mes # 01- 66 20A	Autobay
Date/Time:	2.44pm 16/11/18 Person Contacted: Action/Instruction () Estimate St 1 8341R - NA INC 1802 8HC 85935 - NA/INC 18020 Dismantle: 19/11/2018 @ 10	Insp: 1 ea 0734 / 24 734 / 24	Vehicle DOUT 21 Bkt mes # 01- 66 20A	15/11/18 /11/18

Adrian		ASSIGNMENT
From:	Date:	Veh No: SLT8341R . YrRegn: 2017 / NOV
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Cap/ M.Cycie / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES	S / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Horder Freed. Hybrid c.c 1496.
at Workshop m/s		Colour While A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Co Dooding 8509 / T/Dadia: Inquest / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		C/No: 6371047785 .
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Good.) Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil) S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: GIA / PR Seen: Est. Repairs: Lum Sum: CA / REV / REP. Date: Date / Time Actio	Consistent?: Yes or No Consistent?: Yes or No days Res.: Yes or No 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages: FRT Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date/Time, File Pass to?)) (reli. Report:	Date/Time, File Return to? 2) (1) (6)	Part Prices Check: Survey Fee; Date;

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 January, 2019 9:33 AM

To: Cc: 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Mekavathanan Sarangapani; Sundari Nagarajan - III III REF: MCT18110457 | REQUEST FOR PAPER SURVEY

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Rights granted in Merimen for the above LOD. Kindly proceed with the paper survey.

TP Veh No.: SLT8341R

Warmest regards, Stanley Lai

Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100 Ext 206 Fax: 6224 4174

S&P 'A-' rated Company



Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Payment)

PR

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Chabus	
Main	27 Nov 2018		16 Nov 2018 00:00		28 Nov 2018 14:32 \$\$0.00 (S\$139.10)	This Addition	Pending for Payment Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	CI	aim Details	Doc	uments	Show Al
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Constitution of the last of th
Insured:		-, Co	Reg. No.: -			L	Created by adj	uster]
Main Clain	mant:		BLE RIDES PTE L	TD, Co. Reg	No.: 201611527N			
Vehicle Re		SLT8	341R		Date of Loss:		15/11/2018 14:00 - :59 [12 Months and 1 Days From LT	
Claim Type		TP / 1	MCT18110457	110457 Policy/Cover Note No.:		Reg Date (Man Yr)] MCOM0016]
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SHC85			olicy No. (Claimant):		COMOUTO	
				10000	Excess:			
Repairer:		Reliab	le Carz Pte Ltd (it Ave 4, #05-50, 41	5875 Kaki Bukit	Tel	
Handling I	nsurer:	India 1 6071]	International Ins	surance Pte Lt	d (HQ) - Tel: 63476:	100 [Handled	by Sundari Nag a	arajan - 6347
Adjuster:		27/11	ito Consultants F /2018]	Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 6256-3561 [H	Handled by ADRI	AN LING] [F	inal Rpt due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED						
There are r	no mail for this ca	se.				Vie	w All Comp	ose Case Mail
⊟ ALL ASSO	CIATED TASKS							
Due Dat					View All Sea	arch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
No results.		Type Task G	roup Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed (On Created	On Done

MCT18110457

RESERVES	T	MCT18110451				
TPPD	PRESERVE	10,000 - SLT8341R.	Arrange Paper Survey.			
TPPI	PRESERVE					
UNINSURED LOSS	PRESERVE					
SUBRO	PRESERVE					
LPPN						
INVESTIGATION FEE						
SURVEY FEES		,				
LEGAL FEES						
OTHERS						
FRAUD CHECK						
UPLOAD TO MERIMEN						
GRANT RIGHTS						

Lal 27/2/18 2

*** FAX TX REPORT *** *******

TRANSMISSION OK

JOB NO.

4474

DESTINATION ADDRESS

964382313

SUBADDRESS

DESTINATION ID

27/12 09:47

ST. TIME

00'39

TX/RX TIME PGS.

1

RESULT

OK

CROSSBORDERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths | Notary Public

Our Ref: AJ.tk.6260.2018.RC-PD

2 1 DEC 2018

Your Ref: SHC8593S

BY CERTIFICATE OF

383 Sin Ming Drive

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

POSTING

Gas Building Singapore 575717

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

BY PDX



Dear Sirs

TO:

1 15

RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD 8 Kakl Bukit Avenue 4 #05-50 Premier @ Kakl Buklt Singapore 415875

WITHOUT PREJUDICE 6 DEC 2018

We are instructed by the abovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with an accident on 15 November 2018 at about 14:45 hours along AYE (MCE) before Alexandra Road Exit involving our clients' vehicle no. SLT8341R and vehicles registration number SHC8593S & SLC4932B & SLP2140P & SLX3253Z.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of your employee, servant and/or agent in the driving, management and control of vehicle registration number SHC8593S.

As a result of the accident, our clients' vehicle registration number SLT8341R was damaged and our clients have been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Damages

a. Cost of Repairs

Loss of Rental (14 days x \$180.00 per day) (inclusive of 2 Sundays and 2 days Pre-Repair Inspection Notice)

2,520.00

12,400.00

MAIN OFFICE 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD #23-03/04/05 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413 TEL: 6-138 1323 FAX: 6438 2313

BRANCH OFFICE I JALAN BERSEII #03-12 NEW WORLD CENTRE SINGAPORE 209037

PLEASE SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCES TO PLEASE THE MAIN OFFICE

WE DO NOT ACCEPT SERVICE BY FAX

CROSSBORDERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths | Notary Public

Our Ref: AJ.tk.6260.2018.RC-PD

Your Ref: SHC8593S

2 1 DEC 2018

TO: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 Sin Ming Drive Gas Building Singapore 575717 BY CERTIFICATE OF

POSTING

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

cc: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept) 64 Cecil Street #05-02IOB Building Singapore 049711 BY PDX

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs

RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #05-50 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875



We are instructed by the abovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with an accident on 15 November 2018 at about 14:45 hours along AYE (MCE) before Alexandra Road Exit involving our clients' vehicle no. SLT8341R and vehicles registration number SHC8593S & SLC4932B & SLP2140P & SLX3253Z.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of your employee, servant and/or agent in the driving, management and control of vehicle registration number SHC8593S.

As a result of the accident, our clients' vehicle registration number SLT8341R was damaged and our clients have been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

\$ 12,400.00 2,520.00
\$ 7.49
\$ 1,007.00
\$ 963.00
\$ 16,897.49
\$

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) ONLY AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND/OR MAY BE
....SUBJECT TO LEGAL PRIVILEGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY.

MCT 1811 0457 CROSSBORDERS LLC
Sundari GST REGISTRATION NUMBER 201305284K

MAIN OFFICE 133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD #23-03/04/05 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413 TEL: 6438 1323 FAX: 6438 2313

BRANCH OFFICE 1 JALAN BERSEH #03-12 NEW WORLD CENTRE SINGAPORE 209037

PLEASE SEND ALI CORRESPONDENCES TO THE MAIN OFFICE

WE DO NOT ACCEPT SERVICE BY FAX

We enclose herewith copies of the following documents in support of our clients' claim:-

- a) GIA Report lodged by the driver of our clients' vehicle no. SLT8341R with sketch plan;
- b) Result of LTA search on your vehicle registration no. SHC8593S;
- c) Repair Invoice from Reliable Carz Pte Ltd;
- d) Vehicle Assessment Report & Invoice from PAL's Appraiser Pte Ltd;
- e) Two Hundred Seven (207) colour photographs depicting the damage to our clients' motor vehicle no. SLT8341R; and
- f) Vehicle Owner Particulars of our clients' vehicle no. SLT8341R.

We have on 15 November 2018 notified your insurers India International Insurance Pte Ltd of the accident and pre-repair inspection of our client's vehicle was carried out by your insurer.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter **within 14 days** of your receipt of this letter, failing which our clients will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our clients arising out of the accident, you are required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

OKUSSBOKDERS UL

CrossBorders LLC

Email: corene@crossbordersllc.com (secretary)

encs

cc: SLT8341R

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any walful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

15/11/2018 16:35

Date Of Accident

15/11/201B 14:45

Exact Location Of Accident

AYE (MCE) BEFORE ALEXANDRA RD EXIT

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLT8341R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

RELIABLE RIDES PTE LTD

Co Reg No

201611527N

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-89999999

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

FREED 1.5G HYBRID A

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

COMMERCIAL USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Floet Policy

COMPREHENSIVE

NO

Policy Number

5095785788-01

Caver Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

MOHAMAD SALEH BIN ABDUL RAZAK

NRIC NO Date Of Birth

S7922669F

Occupation

02/08/1979

Date Of Driving Pass

OUTDOOR 01/03/2000

Driving Experience

18 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-90709524

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-90709524

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 211B PUNGGOL WALK #06-631

Postcode

822211

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vohiclo

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO 5

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: GENDER:

MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

GENDER:

MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

Passenger 4

GENDER: NAME:

: FEMALE

GENDER:

FEMALE

Passenger 5

NAME: GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 6

NAME:

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

ON STATED DATE AND TIME, I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG STATED VENUE. VEHICLE IN FRONT JAMMED BRAKE SO I JAMMED BRAKE OF MY VEHICLE ACCORDINGLY, SUDDENLY I FELT AN IMPACT OF MY VEHICLE, I ALIGHT FROM MY VEHICLE AND REALIZE THAT VEHICLE B HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE REAR PORTION. AFTER AN IMPACT, I COME TO REALIZE THAT THERE WERE TOTAL OF 5 VEHICLES INVOLVED IN THIS ACCIDENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

YES

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8593S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Dotails Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NG LYE BENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S0890159G

Contact Number

97575611

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLC4932B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Octails Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

HEW FOO YOONG

NRIC/Passport Number

S6974173H

Contact Number

93857618

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Passanger 1

NAME:

GENDER!

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP2140P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

LIONEL SIM

NRIC/Passport Number

S84246231 91452742

Contact Number Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number

SLX3253Z

Vehicle_Make/Model/Colour
-Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category
Name of Driver
NRIG/Passport Number
Contact Number
Address
Postcode

PRIVATE CAR DENNIS WONG \$8218536D 81020282

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Place is not correctly the cetals of the accident to spend up the claims process
- completed by the Postyholder and/or the Authorned Driver
- to the most account account to as trothful and accounts as possible. Any widul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts most account account companies to repudiate policy distility.
 - The second of epitence of this Formaby insurance companies is not an admission of policy bability on the part of the insurance
- Any laise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report was performance by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- By the to account of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of the report at the centre and to copins of the record loans, made available aforespid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)
- and consent address agree and consent that
- for the war, my worseleps and the General Insurance Association of Singulatine ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, because in-J/us process my personal data/personal information set out in this (four) and disclose and transfer such process of Singulatine (Singulatine Singulatine Singulation of Singulatine and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - (i) in cristing, handling and/or dealing with my claim), including the settlement of the staims and any necessary contingations relating to the claims;
 - I writering the accident analise my signers,
 - in Justing the cult analysis dealing with my instructions of responding to any enquires by me,
 - and warms sering my claims froctueing the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which would include disclosure of seriam personal trata about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external layer of invelopes/mail packages); engine
 - Purposes)
- to: streamen(stanto have instred vehicles) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawcers/law firms, may/are permitted consistent use it information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- to any approximation may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service provides as against section of their breggers/law famal, which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes'
- (iii) any five sometimization well also be collected and used to comple claims history for the purpose of traud detection in instance and management in present and all future claims.
- the information to tollected under (d) above may be shared / disclused
 - by to all insurers antifice any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, refusations, raw enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

Progratides stephilics Date & Tena

Dryand Squature (If divised in eat the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnelly Segnature

NRC/HIVNO

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

CHANNE STATE		KIIND KICKIERIUM	A 317834116 16 SHC85935 16 SLC49338 16 SLC49338 16 JAX 333332
	NCES OF THE ACCIDENT		
	The section of		
	•		
-			
-			
-			
DECLARATION OF SAME DAY	Driver's Separature (d diviner in not the policy)	L.	Reporting Centra Pythonnel's Signature
	Date & Irne		HRICHIN No

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SHC8593S As At 15 Nov 2018 / 14:45:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

AJ.TK.RC

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

199303821R

Owner Name:

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.: 383

Registered Street Name:

SIN MING DRIVE

Registered Unit No.:

Registered Building Name: GAS BUILDING

Registered Postal Code:

575717

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SHC8593S

Make Description/Model: HYUNDAI / I40 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Insurance Company Name: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

Reliable Carz Pte Ltd

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #05-50 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 H/P: 8166 9797

: Reliable Rides Pte Ltd

Address : c/o No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #05-50 Premier@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Date

5-Dec-18

Final repair bill for vehicle no. SLT 8341 R

To supply and replace parts, labour charges for repairing, knocking, welding and to respray painting (Lump Sum Repair)

:

12,400.00

Dollar: Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Only



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Invoice No 11-18026/DY

Billing Name & Address Reliable Rides Pte Ltd c/o No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #05-50 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Date

5 Dec 2018

Vehicle No : SLT 8341 R

Model: Honda Freed

Item	Descriptions	Amount S\$
1	Date of inspection: 16 Nov 2018 A copy of the inspection / survey report Correspondence, postages and etc.	
2	Photography Services - Purchase of films, develop negatives - Storage of negatives - Submission of photographs	
3	Transportation Charges	
4	2nd Inspection & Final Inspection To	otal <u>\$ 1007.00</u>
	SDLS : ONE THOUSAND AND SEVEN ONLY	

Notes

- 1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to "Pal's Appraiser Pte. Ltd."
- 2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No." written on the reverse side of the cheque
- 3. For further enquiries on this invoice, please feel free to contact us

Official Stamp

E & O. E



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Report Reference : TP / 11-18026/DY / 2018

Date of Report

: 5 Dec 2018

Reliable Rides Pte Ltd c/o No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #05-50 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT HAPPENED ON

15 Nov 2018

As per your instruction dated 16 Nov 2018 carried out a physical inspection on the said vehicle our report and findings as follows:

with regard to the above matter. We have SLT 8341 R . We enclosed herewith

1. VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : SLT 8341 R

Model

: Honda Freed

Year / Capacity : 2017/1496

Chassis No

: GB7-1047795

Engine No

: LEB5577267

Mileage

: 85890

Colour

: White

2. TYRES CONDITION

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR	O/S O/S N/S N/S	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	<u>Size</u> 185/65 R15 185/65 R15 185/65 R15 185/65 R15	<u>Made</u> Neuton Dunlop Neuton Dunlop	Balance 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.00	mm mm mm	Rim Normal Normal Normal Normal
--------------------------------	--------------------------	---	---	---	---	----------------	---



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the rear and front portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

Workshop Address : Reliable Carz Pte Ltd

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4

#05-50 Premier@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

5. Estimated normal period of repair : 10 working days to complete.

6. Enclosed number of photograph : 207 copies

7. In accordance to your instruction, we have <u>Not Authorised</u> repair to the vehicle and the survey was done on a <u>"Without Prejudice"</u> basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in dealing with the matter.

8. Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us within 2 weeks, or the report will be treated as correct.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle No: Report No:

SLT 8341 R TP/ 11-18026/DY / 2018

		-	-	_	
SP	AR	E	PA	R٦	ГS

lty	Parts Description	Condition		Workshop's Estimation		Our Revised Estimation
	List Items					
1	Rear windscreen moulding	Necessary	\$	70.00	•	
1	Rear tailgate	Damage	\$	79.20	\$	79.20
2	Rear tailgate dampers NR NR	Damage	Φ	1100.60	\$	1100.60
1	Rear tailgate inner board	Damage	\$	270.80	\$	270.80
2	Rear tailgate lamps	Damage	\$	288.40	\$	288.40
1	Rear tailgate lock		\$	329.50	\$	329.50
1	Rear tailgate logo	Damage	\$	157.20	\$	157.20
1	Rear tailgate inner handle	Necessary	\$	32.50	\$	32.50
1	Rear tailgate outer chrome handle	Damage	\$	29.50	\$	29.50
1	Rear tailgate rubber	Damage	\$ \$	320.60	\$	320.60
1	Rear tailgate 'FREED' emblem	Necessary	\$	168.40	\$	168.40
2	Rear taillamps	Necessary	\$	55.40	\$	55.40
	Rear end panel	Damage	\$	580.60	\$	580.60
	Rear end panel inner garnish	Damage	\$	623.70	\$	623.70
	Rear bumper	Damage	\$	115.40	\$	115.40
	Rear bumper clip (1 set)	Damage	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	925.40	\$	925.40
	Rear humper collectors and deep	Necessary	\$	55.00	\$	55.00
	Rear bumper reflectors	Damage	\$	131.80	\$	131.80
	Rear bumper side retainers	Damage	\$	49.80	\$	49.80
	Rear bumper undercovers > ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Damage	\$	271.40	\$	271.40
	Rear fender inner garnishes Bonnet lock	Damage	\$ \$ \$	737.20	\$	737.20
		Damage	\$	103.70	\$	103.70
	Front headlamps	Damage	\$	3961.20	\$	3961.20
	Front headlamp lower brackets **	Necessary	\$	93.00	\$	93.00
	Front grille	Damage	\$	740.20	\$	740.20
	Front bumper	Damage	\$	1050.80	\$	1050.80
	Front bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$ \$	55.00	\$	55.00
	Front bumper lower grille	Damage	\$	165.80	\$	165.80
	Front bumper reinforcement	Damage	\$ \$	295.80	\$	295.80
!	Front bumper side retainers	Damage	\$	59.00	\$	
F	Front bumper tow hook cover ***	Damage	\$ \$	25.60	\$	59.00 25.60
F	Front support panel	Damage	\$	702.40	\$	
F	Air con condenser ****	Damage	\$	985.40	\$	702.40
F	Radiator nn	Intact	\$	1502.60	\$	985.40
			\$	16062.90	\$	14560.00
	Discount	20.0%	\$	3212.58		14560.30
			\$	12850.32	\$	2912.06 11648.24

950.56

List Items Total \$ 12850.32 \$ 11648.24 Vehicle No:

Report No:

SLT 8341 R TP/ 11-18026/DY / 2018

SF	A	RE	PA	RT	rs

Qty	Parts Description	Condition		orkshop's stimation		ur Revised stimation
		List Items Total c/f	\$	12850.32	\$	11648.24
1 1 1 1	Special Nett Items Rear windscreen seal Rear windscreen sealant Rear number plate Rear reverse sensor (1 set) Front number plate	Necessary Necessary Damage Damage Damage	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	85.00 100.00 50.00 280.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	85.00 S 60.00 S S 50.00 S OV 280.00 S

350

Vehicle No: Report No:

SLT 8341 R TP/ 11-18026/DY / 2018

LABOUR	COST
--------	------

S/No	Job Descriptions	Workshop's Estimation				TOO DOOD INCOME.		
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$	13415.32	\$	12173.24			
1	To provide towing service charge.	\$	60.00	\$	60.00 *			
2	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$	50.00	\$	40,00 3			
3	To remove and refit rear electrical wiring, replaced damaged lamps and test for proper functioning.	\$	50.00	\$	40.00 3			
4	To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes, to facilitate the repairs.	\$	180.00	\$	120.00 80			
5	To remove and refit rear bumper sensor.	\$	110.00	\$	80.00 \			
6	To remove and refit air-con system, refill gas and test for leakages.	\$	200.00	\$	120.00			
7	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.	\$	180.00	\$	120.00			
8	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$	1700.00	\$	1320.00 🗸			
9	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$	1600.00	\$	1320.00 110			
10	To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced panels for rust protection.	\$	150.00	\$	90,06 50			

2900

Total \$

17695.32

15483.24

Vehicle No:

SLT 8341 R

Report No:

TP/ 11-18026/DY / 2018

LABOUR COST

S/No Job Descriptions

Workshop's Estimation Our Revised Estimation

Total c/f

\$

17695.32

\$ 15483.24

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:

\$ 12400.00

SDLS: TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

tolel: 12830.86. 4/s: 10.2k. 29 Pays.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Owner ID: Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported: Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour: Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: Original Registration Date: First Registration Date:

Transfer Count: Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Dec 2018

Company 1527N

SLT8341R

Yes

19 Dec 2018 HONDA

FREED 1.5G HYBRID A

White 2017 LEB5577267 GB71047795 101.0 kW (135 bhp)

\$25,651.00 14 Nov 2017 14 Nov 2017

0

\$5,000.00

Yes

13 Nov 2027 \$3,750.00

13 Nov 2027

B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

10

\$49,996.00 \$39,996.00 \$43,746.00

ОК



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Automob	ile
INDI	A INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CS3/III18020765/A	Atbe2-1
	ECIL STREET 02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 21-01-2019 Code: III2	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8593S	Veh. Inspected	SLT 8341R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MCT18110457	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	STANLEY LAI	Assign Date	09/01/2019
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA FREED HYBRID	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	GB71047795	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	85891	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	185/65 R15	NEUTON	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	185/65 R15	NEUTON	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	185/65 R15	NEUTON	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	185/65 R15	NEUTON	6 mm
4.			ion of Damages	是一种的人
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FF	RONT AND REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Genera	al Information	THE REAL PROPERTY.
	Accident Date	15/11/2018	Inspection Date	16/11/2018
	Survey held at	RELIABLE CARZ PTE LTD		
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #05-50 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875		
5a.		F	Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, N		
5b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	9 Working Days	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLT 8341R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	79.20	79.20
1	REAR TAILGATE	DAMAGED	1,100.60	1,100.60
2	REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS	NOT NECESSARY	270.80	-
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD	DAMAGED	288.40	288.40
2	REAR TAILGATE LAMPS	DAMAGED	329.50	329.50
1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK	DAMAGED	157.20	157.20
1	REAR TAILGATE LOGO	NECESSARY	32.50	32.50
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	DAMAGED	29.50	29.50
1	REAR TAILGATE OUTER CHROME HANDLE	DAMAGED	320.60	320.60
1	REAR TAILGATE RUBBER	NECESSARY	168.40	168.40
1	REAR TAILGATE 'FREED' EMBELM	NECESSARY	55.40	55.40
2	REAR TAILLAMPS	DAMAGED	580.60	580.60
1	REAR END PANEL	DAMAGED	623.70	623.70
1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	DAMAGED	115.40	115.40
1	REAR BUMPER	DAMAGED	925.40	925.40
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	NOT NECESSARY	131.80	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	DAMAGED	49.80	49.80
2	REAR BUMPER UNDERCOVERS	NOT NECESSARY	271.40	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER GARNISHES	DAMAGED	737.20	737.20
1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	103.70	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMPS	DAMAGED	3,961.20	3,961.20
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS	NOT NECESSARY	93.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE	DAMAGED	740.20	740.20
1	FRONT BUMPER	DAMAGED	1,050.80	1,050.80
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	DAMAGED	165.80	165.80
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DAMAGED	295.80	295.80
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	DAMAGED	59.00	59.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	NOT NECESSARY	25.60	-

Report Ref No. CS3/III18020765/Atbe2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	702.40	-
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	985.40	-
1	RADIATOR	NOT NECESSARY	1,502.60	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-3,212.58	-2,395.24
			12,850.32	9,580.96
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	85.00	50.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DAMAGED	280.00	200.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DAMAGED	50.00	50.00
			565.00	350.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS.		50.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING, REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		50.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER TRIMS, INNER GARNISHES, TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.		180.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR.		110.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON SYSTEM, REFILL GAS AND TEST FOR LEAKAGES.		200.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		180.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT SUPPORT PANEL.		1,700.00	1,320.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.		1,600.00	1,100.00

Report Ref No. CS3/III18020765/Atbe2-1



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.		150.00	50.00
			4,280.00	2,900.00
	GRAND TOTAL		17,695.32	12,830.96

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		10,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS3/III18020765/Atbe2-1



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.